Agreement, to enforce the security obligations provided herein, and all attorneys' fees, costs, and 
expenses of litigation incurred by County even if Owner or Subdivider subsequently proceeds to 
complete the work. 

ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS: 

23. The estimated cost of installing all of the improvements is FIVE MILLION NINE 
HUNDRED SEVENTY-TWO THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY-SEVEN 
DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($5,972,747). 

24. Subdivider and Owner shall conform to and abide by all Federal. State, and local 
building, labor and safety laws, ordinances, rules, and regulations. All Work and materials shall 
be in full accordance with the applicable rules and regulations of the State Fire Marshal.